The Corporation Of The City Of North Bay By-Law No. 2016-133

Being a By-Law to Authorize the Execution of an Employment Agreement with Keith Robicheau

Whereas the Employment Agreement with Keith Robicheau relating to the position of Chief Administrative Officer was approved by Resolution No. 2016-578 passed by Council at its Special Meeting held on the 19th day of December, 2016;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into an Employment
 Agreement dated the 12th day of December, 2016 with Keith
 Robicheau relating to the position of Chief Administrative Officer.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Employment Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Keith Robicheau and to affix thereto the Corporate seal.

Read a First Time in Open Council this 19th day of December, 2016.

Read a Second Time in Open Council this 19th day of December, 2016.

Read a Third Time in Open Council and Enacted and Passed this 19th day of December, 2016.

Mayor Allan McDonald

City Clerk Karen McIsaac